• Insurance contracts and loss-occurring reinsurance contracts: The coverage period of each contract in
the group is one year or less.
• Risk-attaching reinsurance contracts: The Group reasonably expects that the resulting measurement of
the asset for remaining coverage would not differ materially from the result of applying the accounting policies
in IFRS 17.

Doha Insurance Group Q.P.S.C.

Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information
For the six months period ended 30 June 2023  In Qatari Riyals

 38

19. Comparative figures (continued)

According to that, the condensed consolidated interim statements of financial position, profit or loss and other
comprehensive income, changes in equity and cash flows has been restated. The adjustments mainly
impacted the following line items of the condensed consolidated interim statement of financial position and the
condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss respectively:

Impact on the condensed consolidated interim statement of financial position

(As previously

reported under
IFRS 4)

(As reported under
IFRS 17)

 31 December 2022 Adjustments 31 December 2022

Reinsurance contract assets  1,233,362,901  70,486,343 1,303,849,244
Insurance and other receivables  412,945,920  (381,643,737) 31,302,183
Insurance contract liabilities  1,668,176,614  (55,976,504) 1,612,200,110
Provisions, reinsurance and other
payables

332,421,915

(248,037,953)

84,383,962

Retained earnings   337,079,555  (7,142,938) 329,936,617

Adjustments

(As previously

reported under
IFRS 4)

31 December 2021

(As reported
under IFRS 17)

31 December 2021

Reinsurance contract assets 900,914,325 47,615,593 948,529,918
Insurance and other receivables 449,857,537 (426,879,861) 22,977,676
Insurance contract liabilities 1,319,513,932 (164,422,285) 1,155,091,647
Provisions, reinsurance and other
payables

272,324,923

(206,160,823)

66,164,100

Retained earnings  305,600,359 (99,524,542)  296,919,195

Impact on the condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss

(As previously
reported under IFRS

4)
30 June 2022  Adjustments

(As reported under
IFRS 17)

30 June 2022

Net underwriting results 106,358,722 7,345,546 113,704,268
Profit for the year

60,045,600 7,207,950 67,253,550

Independent auditors’ review report on pages 1 and 2.

		2023-08-14T16:41:26+0300
	Yacoub Hobeika